
CLASSROOM AND OFFICE BUILDING 1 RENOVATION   PROJECT NO.: 908078 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, MERCED 

MERCED, CALIFORNIA 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO.2 

LF/MPT  Page 1 

July 15, 2013  March 26, 2020 

 

Project Name:  UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, MERCED 

CLASSROOM AND OFFICE BUILDING 1 RENOVATION 

Project No.: 908078 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 

to the 

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 

March 26, 2020 

 

I. Bidder acknowledges that it is the Bidder’s responsibility to ascertain whether any Addenda have been issued 

and if so, to obtain copies of such Addenda. Bidder therefore agrees to be bound by all Addenda that have 

been issued for this bid. 

This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original Bidding Documents. The 

following changes, additions, or deletions shall be made to the following documents as indicated and all other 

Contract Documents shall remain the same. 

 
II.  CLARIFICATIONS 

 

The Bid date shall be extended from April 2, 2020 to April 16, 2020. 

 

 

 

 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, MERCED 

 

By: University of California, Merced 

 University’s Representative 

 

 

 

 _______________________________ 

 Fran Telechea 

         Executive Director  

         Planning, Design & Construction 

 

 

 

 

 


